190th Anniversary Christmas baby competition – Terms and Conditions

- 1. One entry per person
- 2. Promotion open only to UK residents who are aged 18 or over. Employees of Shepherds Friendly or anyone connected with the promotion and their families or employees are not eligible to take part
- 3. No purchase necessary
- 4. One prize of a £7.50 per month into the named child's Young Saver Plan until the plan reaches maturity when the child turns 18
- 5. The winner agrees to the use of his/her name and image in any publicity material. Any personal data relating to the winner or any other entrants will be used solely in accordance with current (UK) data protection legislation and will not be disclosed to a third party without the entrant's prior consent
- 6. No cash alternative to prizes
- 7. Entries to be made on an official online entry form, which can be found by following the link: https://www.shepherdsfriendly.co.uk/your-mutual/members-section/190-years/shepherds-friendly-christmas-baby-competition
- 8. No responsibility can be accepted for entries not received for whatever reason
- 9. Illegible, incomplete, damaged and defaced entries will be void
- 10. The promoter's decision is final
- 11. The closing date for entries is 25/12/2016. The draw will be supervised by an independent person and will be drawn on 04/01/2017. The winner is to be notified by phone/email no later than 10/01/2017. To request the name of the winner, please send a stamped addressed envelope to the Shepherds Friendly head office address. No other correspondence will be entered into
- 12. This competition is available to parents or guardians with parental responsibility only
- 13. You cannot enter for a child you do not have parental responsibility over
- 14. Eligibility The Young Saver Plan is available to children under the age of 16 and who live in the UK. Your child must meet these criteria for you to enter. The beneficiary of the plan is the child stated in the competition entry. The winning child must be born within a 25-mile radius of Manchester City Centre. The child must also be born at, or closest to, 18:26 to win the prize. For further information on our Young Saver Plan, please refer to the Terms and Conditions document, which is available on request
- 15. Once the Young Saver Plan has been opened it is the responsibility of the parent until the child reaches 18

This competition is being offered by Shepherds Friendly. Shepherds Friendly is a trading name of The Shepherds Friendly Society Limited which is an incorporated Friendly Society under the 1992 Friendly Societies Act No. 240F. Authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority.